LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements
Monday, March 28, 2022

Absentees: Appointments (Sign out in the office):

Elementary
Jr High
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Reminder: Hats are not to be worn in the building,
including at recess in the gym.

8" Grader: Please bring a baby and a toddler picture of yourself to the office.

Spring Reliever Dress Up Days will be next week April 4 — 8.

Let’s celebrate the end of testing and the beginning of Spring!

Monday - Hat/Sunglasses Day

Tuesday - Farm Day - Flannel shirts, boots, bib overalls

Wednesday — Wacky Tacky Day — Mismatched clothes, crazy hair, etc.

Thursday — Charity Day - Wear blue and/or yellow to support the Ukraine
relief effort.

Friday — School Spirit Day - Wear Eagle clothing or purple & yellow

Concession Stand Workers for IW BB/SB @LH
Tomorrow, March 29

1%t Shift 4:00 1.Chase 2. Harley

2" Shift 5:30 1. Chase 2. Harley

Tues, April 12 4:00 1. 2.
Wed, April 13 4:00 1. 2.
5:30 1. 2.

Dr. Lee’s Schedule
Monday LH

Tuesday Out of District
Wednesday LH

Thursday DC

Friday Out of District
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Menu: Popcorn chicken, mac & cheese, broccoli, fruit, milk

Tomorrow: Burrito, corn, cookie, fruit, milk

Activities: ----

UPCOMING: Tuesday, March 29 — Illini West Softball @LH 4:30

Tuesday, April 12 - JH Students to lllini West LVTM 8:30
Thursday, April 14 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
April 15 — 18 - Spring/Easter Break NO SCHOOL
Tuesday, April 19 — School Resumes
Thursday, April 21 — Science Fair 6:00-7:30pm
Thursday, April 21 — Family Reading Night 6:00 — 7:30pm
Friday, April 29 — Yearbook orders are due.
Orders and payments may be brought to school,
or orders can be placed online
at book.hrimaging.com

Thursday, May 5 - PreK Screening by appointment
Friday, May 6 — PreK Screening by appointment
Thursday, May 12 - JH Spring Concert (grades 5 — 8) 7:00 pm
Friday, May 13 - Elementary Spring Program (K-4) 1:30 pm
Friday, May 20 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal and Last day for students
Friday, May 20 - 8™ Grade Graduation - Details TBA



